L7583A/B/C/D Line Card Access Switch
Document ID# 080968 Date: Oct 31, 2002
Rev: A Version: 1
Distribution: Public
Features
� Small size/surface-mount packaging
� Monolithic IC reliability
� Low impulse noise

All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A.
Ordering Information
*Devices on tape and reel must be ordered in 1000-piece increments.
Device Part No. Description Package Comcode
ATTL7583AAJ -D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107338626
ATTL7583AAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107338659
ATTL7583AF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107338592
ATTL7583BAJ-D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107394355
ATTL7583BAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107411563
ATTL7583BF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107394306
ATTL7583CAJ-D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107602229
ATTL7583CAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107602245
ATTL7583CF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107602278
ATTL7583DAJ-D Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Dry-bagged) 107602328
ATTL7583DAJ-DT* Line Card Access Switch 28-Pin SOG (Tape & Reel, Dry-bagged) 107602344
ATTL7583DF Line Card Access Switch 24-Pin DIP 107602377
P.O. Box 18200
Austin, Texas 78760-8200
Telephone: (512) 228-5400
Fax: (512) 228-5508